
2020 Bethune-Cookman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-12   Conf: 1-0Home: 6-8Away: 0-4Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (113), Opp (128)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (1), Padilla  (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: DeBonis (1), Gelpi (1),
Roman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), DeBonis (4), Morales  (3), Pena  (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Pinto 2, Henson 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (58-76), Morales  (21-28), Rogers  (6-7), DeBonis (5-6), Norris (5-6), Valiente  (4-4), Billings (3-4), Mendez (3-3), Pena  (3-4),
Gutierrez (2-4), Lovell (2-2), Santos  (2-2), Henson (1-2), Lequerica  (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 DeBonis, Chase .269 15-15 52 6 14 3 0 0 10 17 .327 7 0 13 1 .350 1 0 2-4 59 4 2 .969
2 Heron, Josten .250 15-14 56 5 14 5 1 0 7 21 .375 5 3 12 2 .344 0 1 1-2 41 0 0 1.000
4 Garcia , Matthew .232 18-18 69 9 16 2 0 1 10 21 .304 4 0 11 1 .274 0 0 0-2 28 51 5 .940
27 Ayrey , Ryan .213 17-14 47 2 10 6 0 0 4 16 .340 3 3 15 1 .302 0 0 0-0 105 3 0 1.000
16 Padilla , Rafael .208 18-18 48 9 10 3 0 0 2 13 .271 14 5 14 1 .426 1 3 0-0 41 2 1 .977
1 Olasin, Colton .200 15-14 40 4 8 1 0 0 2 9 .225 6 2 14 0 .333 0 1 0-1 38 33 3 .959
3 Porchas , Enrique .197 17-17 61 5 12 2 0 0 3 14 .230 6 0 14 0 .265 1 1 1-1 10 43 7 .883
11 Gelpi, Guillermo .333 4-2 9 2 3 1 1 0 0 6 .667 0 0 6 0 .333 0 0 0-1 9 0 0 1.000
30 Morales , Shamir .238 13-12 42 6 10 2 0 0 6 12 .286 1 2 8 0 .283 1 1 0-0 97 11 2 .982
10 Febles , Franki .227 11-5 22 4 5 2 1 0 2 9 .409 1 0 11 0 .261 0 0 0-1 7 7 1 .933
44 O'Dea , Andrew .211 8-4 19 2 4 1 1 0 3 7 .368 0 0 9 0 .211 0 0 0-0 9 0 1 .900
22 Escalante, Fabian .200 11-3 15 4 3 0 0 0 2 3 .200 2 1 9 0 .333 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
36 Pena , Boris .128 12-10 39 2 5 2 0 0 6 7 .179 1 0 18 0 .150 0 2 0-0 27 2 4 .879
8 Grinstead, Silas .120 10-9 25 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .120 5 1 9 1 .290 0 2 0-0 0 0 0 .000
13 Roman, Elian .083 8-2 12 3 1 1 0 0 1 2 .167 3 0 5 0 .250 1 0 0-0 2 5 0 1.000
15 Carter , Clarence .071 5-4 14 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .143 0 0 1 0 .071 0 0 0-0 8 10 1 .947
34 Young , Eli .000 7-1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 7 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .206 18-18 579 66 119 32 4 1 58 162 .280 58 17 176 7 .294 5 11 4-12 495 197 32 .956
Opponents .209 18-18 580 71 121 11 5 5 57 157 .271 82 13 129 17 .316 8 13 29-38 489 190 12 .983

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Ayrey , Ryan 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .133 0 0 0 0 0
39 Delucia, Jordan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
11 Gelpi, Guillermo 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
20 Perez- Guzman, Rafael 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
14 Rogers , Nick 0.87 0-2 4 4 0 0-1 0 20.2 11 4 2 15 16 2 0 1 .162 0 0 1 0 3
35 Mendez, Alec 1.04 2-0 4 4 0 0-1 0 26.0 18 3 3 4 22 0 0 1 .194 1 3 0 0 1
37 Henson, Matthew 1.13 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 1 8.0 6 1 1 8 3 0 0 0 .231 1 0 0 0 0
5 Lequerica , Carlos 2.70 0-0 7 0 0 0-1 1 6.2 2 2 2 7 5 0 0 0 .111 0 1 0 0 0
7 Norris, Brady 2.79 0-3 4 3 0 0-0 0 19.1 16 13 6 9 23 4 0 0 .225 0 1 0 2 2
23 Ortiz , Steven 3.00 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 3 4 3 4 3 0 1 0 .111 1 2 0 2 2
38 Valiente , Alejandro 3.05 2-2 5 4 0 0-0 0 20.2 20 11 7 7 17 1 1 1 .256 5 1 0 2 0
18 Santos , Nolan 3.21 0-2 4 3 0 0-0 0 14.0 11 10 5 11 7 1 1 1 .196 5 0 0 0 0
25 Pinto, Jordan 3.60 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 9 4 4 1 6 1 1 0 .243 0 1 0 0 1
26 Lovell, Seth 4.26 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 5 3 4 3 1 0 0 .292 0 1 0 0 1
28 Billings, Knickolas 4.50 2-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 10.0 7 5 5 4 12 1 1 0 .212 1 0 0 2 1
6 Gutierrez, Isaak 8.53 0-2 5 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 7 6 5 4 0 0 1 .333 1 2 0 0 2
Totals 2.56 6-12 70 18 0 2 2 165.0 121 71 47 82 129 11 5 5 .209 15 13 1 8 13
Opponents 3.31 12-6 68 18 1 5 6 163.0 119 66 60 58 176 32 4 1 .206 10 17 1 5 11



2020 Bethune-Cookman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
27 Ayrey , Ryan 108 105 3 0 1.000 13 0 0 — 0 0
2 Heron, Josten 41 41 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Gelpi, Guillermo 9 9 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Escalante, Fabian 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Roman, Elian 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Young , Eli 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Gutierrez, Isaak 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
35 Mendez, Alec 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
25 Pinto, Jordan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Santos , Nolan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Lovell, Seth 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Morales , Shamir 110 97 11 2 .982 1 21 7 .750 3 0
16 Padilla , Rafael 44 41 2 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 DeBonis, Chase 65 59 4 2 .969 4 5 1 .833 4 0
1 Olasin, Colton 74 38 33 3 .959 15 0 0 — 0 0
15 Carter , Clarence 19 8 10 1 .947 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Garcia , Matthew 84 28 51 5 .940 16 0 0 — 0 0
10 Febles , Franki 15 7 7 1 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 O'Dea , Andrew 10 9 0 1 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Porchas , Enrique 60 10 43 7 .883 6 0 0 — 0 0
36 Pena , Boris 33 27 2 4 .879 3 3 1 .750 1 0
14 Rogers , Nick 6 1 4 1 .833 0 6 1 .857 0 0
37 Henson, Matthew 6 0 5 1 .833 0 1 1 .500 0 0
7 Norris, Brady 4 0 3 1 .750 0 5 1 .833 0 0
38 Valiente , Alejandro 3 1 1 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
28 Billings, Knickolas 2 0 1 1 .500 0 3 1 .750 0 0
8 Grinstead, Silas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Delucia, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lequerica , Carlos 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
23 Ortiz , Steven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Perez- Guzman, Rafael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 724 495 197 32 .956 65 29 9 .763 8 0
Opponents 691 489 190 12 .983 31 4 7 .364 6 0


